



ACTION Service & Distributie B.V.

Visitor address: Perenmarkt 15 1681 PG Zwaagdijk-Oost Postal address: P.O. Box 130 1600 AC Enkhuizen The Netherlands

+31 (0)228 56 50 80 www.action.com

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

We, Action Service & Distributie B.V., declare that the following product:

Brandname LSC

Description LSC connect Doorbell with camera

EAN code 8712879146704

Action article number 3003046
Factory model number Bell 8S

Is in conformity with the following directives:

Directive 2001/95/EC on general product safety.

LVD Directive 2014/35/EU of electrical equipment designed for use with certain voltage limits.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility.

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU on the restrictions of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

- RoHS Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU.

RED Directive 2014/53/EU relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment.

References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017 ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019 EN IEC 62311:2020 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) EN 55032:2015/A1:2020 ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.2 (2021-03) EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 (2018-06) ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

► The CE mark has been placed on the product and artwork, accompanied by the brand name as being the manufacturer, and the contact details.

Signed for and on behalf of:

K Knight

EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014

Karl Knight

Head of Product Quality & Sustainability

Zwaagdijk-Oost, The Netherlands, 04-06-2021